
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:31:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -15349
 
 mx: 13432
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 33.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12077
 
 mx: 17909
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 80.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11202
 
 mx: 16481
 
 µ: -25.2
 
 σ: 54.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.  Part 122/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:31:56 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -15349
 
 mx: 12484
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 132.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11226
 
 mx: 17909
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 219.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9947
 
 mx: 5828
 
 µ: -25.1
 
 σ: 98.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.  Part 16/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:31:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13131
 
 mx: 13432
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 120.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12077
 
 mx: 16780
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 218.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8459
 
 mx: 8349
 
 µ: -25.2
 
 σ: 98.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.  Part 20/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:31:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-10000
-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -15306
 
 mx: 12983
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 117.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10810
 
 mx: 15089
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 145.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9924
 
 mx: 16481
 
 µ: -25.0
 
 σ: 162.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.  Part 93/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:31:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13226
 
 mx: 11414
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 118.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11585
 
 mx: 16398
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 240.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8599
 
 mx: 6195
 
 µ: -25.2
 
 σ: 93.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.  Part 70/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:31:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -9311
 
 mx: 12318
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 116.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11591
 
 mx: 16027
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 247.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7490
 
 mx: 8735
 
 µ: -25.2
 
 σ: 98.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.  Part 79/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:32:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5994
 
 mx: 7895
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 59.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11420
 
 mx: 15409
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 159.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3171
 
 mx: 6028
 
 µ: -25.2
 
 σ: 64.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.  Part 31/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:32:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3859
 
 mx: 5814
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 51.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10611
 
 mx: 15156
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 144.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3886
 
 mx: 4471
 
 µ: -25.2
 
 σ: 83.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.  Part 28/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:32:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -9405
 
 mx: 4774
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 68.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11983
 
 mx: 13380
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 158.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2898
 
 mx: 4439
 
 µ: -25.1
 
 σ: 59.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.  Part 43/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:32:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4037
 
 mx: 5585
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 51.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8613
 
 mx: 9294
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 101.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11202
 
 mx: 10254
 
 µ: -25.2
 
 σ: 107.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000.  Part 65/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 03:32:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_043411__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T04:34:12.618.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -84
 
 mx: 53
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 21.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -194
 
 mx: 167
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 61.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -169
 
 mx: 130
 
 µ: -25.2
 
 σ: 45.9


